

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

The state of the s				
100 Purulia - Di	urulia (?) = +	Luca Co.P.C. at P.	500 118/00	3.9.9
Lana TPC	379/411/414	1414 2	Sorters 10 of 22	U419
MAC Serting		iuli Offiner artis & Su	schons 21(1)(4) Min	esa Whera
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No.	The state of the s		Time C	8: 45 h
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day	Hurday Da 3	-9-22 Tarne	7:00 hrs	
c) Information received Date 3.9		08:45 hn GD	No. 99	at the PS.
4. Type of Information : Writism Dist				2 4 6
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction are	67listance framPS	Approx 181	(M North Wes	E True to
b) Address At Khairipihir	a near Shire	uandir ts- 4	ura, Dist.	Pinde
-Anchal - Langhampur	JL NO - 82 Bod			
c) In case outside limit of this Police Sh	alon, then the name of P. S.		District Y	-
Complainant / Informant:     A.	al Kr. Pati			7
Section 1 to 1	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE			
b) Fathers / Flyad and a Name S	anatan tal			
c) Date / Year of birth	L 001	of Nationality	Indian	**************
7. Details of known/sampercooks/crown	a fr. Dist.			
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the co	sreplainent/informant		-	- 77
8. Prioulars of properties statembrodised	(Filled) separate sheet, if or	squired):		
10. Total value of properties states for other	e Samol aptro	x 100 cff.	The second secon	71
11 Inquest months 50 Courses Const.				
12. FIR Contacts: (Astach a special cabase	u. Imquirnii -the	original w	arition comp	laint
	which is	-inated a	in FIR is	allow. I
	heneally:	1		of structing
Action taken: Since the above month to registered the case and teck-up-the-invavestigation/transferred to P.S.  Complementinforment, admitted to be a		JA.	Officer in Char	NB)
		379/411	14/2008 E.K.	2161267
a. Acques senso. Sensos eno secono copora ne	Ulimes and W	merals (40 D	1-44- 1959	
registered the case and teck-up-the-esse				THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
medical or houselessed to D. D. D.	IZA secretary	Bipin th	Mahato . wa	
ABROPHICA AS RESIDENCE AND AS AS AS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	12A separatega	Bipin Ch.	Mahato to to to	sice up the
a Complian antilinformant, admitted to be a	12A between whenes	Bipin Ch.	Maketo . to to to control of the con	in up the set out to
Complainantinformant, admitted to be	T2A become promote and a cong	Bipin Ch.	Maketo. Was	artical (NB)
ASI Amal lorgati	Sprake	SOPAL BHAT	145/22 Inchiences	MB)
HSI Amal kerpati	Sprake	SOPAL BHAT	S 109/22 in Chi	MB)

To The Officer-In-Charge Hura P.S Dist- Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith one seized vehicle i.e Tractor Mahindra B275 DI having registration no- WB 55B/1860 fitted with Trolley (without number plate) loaded with sand (approx 100 cft.). The fact of the case in brief is that I ASI Amal Kr. Pati of Hura P.S along with C/1580 Alam Ansary, C/330 Banamali Soren and HG/1781 Subhendu Sekhar Mahato of Hura PS were on night mobile duty on Ladhurka-Kashipur pitch road vide Hura PS CC No- 2075 Dtd-02.09.2022. During mobile duty on 03.09.2022 at about 06.35 hrs received credible source information that the above noted (Tractor) is coming from Kashipur side loaded with sand. After receiving this information we were proceeding towards "Khairipihira near Shiva Mandir" under Hura P.S. When we reached near "Khairipihira" under Hura P.S, found that the above noted (Tractor) was coming from Kashipur side. On seeing the Police party the driver of the said tractor stopped the tractor in a distance at Khairipihira near Shiva Mandir and tried to unload the sand loaded in the said tractor. We rushed to the tractor and the driver then fled away after keeping the tractor near "Khairipihira near Shiva Mandir" at 07:00 hrs. We searched the said tractor and found that the tractor is loaded with sand. I searched for any valid documents in respect of sand loaded in the tractor as well as the valid documents in respect of that tractor but nothing was found. Hence I seized the Tractor Mahindra B275 DI having registration no- WB 55B/1860 fitted with Trolley (without number plate) loaded with sand (approx 100 cft.) under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses duly signed by them in between 07:25 hrs. to 07:35 hrs. Thereafter arranging a driver from my source I brought the said tractor to Hura P.S. As such there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the Tractor Mahindra B275 DI having registration no- WB 55B/1860 fitted with Trolley (without number plate) with ill motive are transporting sand illegally without any valid document in support of carrying sand. So they are liable for offence punishable U/S-379/411/414 IPC & 21 (1)(4) Mines and Minerals (R&D) Act-1957.

Therefore, I pray before you that a case against the driver and owner of Tractor Mahindra B275 DI having registration no- WB 55B/1860 fitted with Trolley (without number plate) may kindly be started and arrange for its investigation.

Encloser:-

1. Seizure list

Yours faithfully,

ASI Amal Kr Pati ASI Amal kr. pati

ASI Amal kr. pati Hura P.S, Purulia Date:- 03.09.2022

Received on 3.9.22 at 08: 45 hm at fr and marked Hara fr cone no 163/22 al. 3.9.22 of. 379/411/414 2tc & 21(1)(4)

Lines and Minurgs (R&B) AU-1959.